Louisiana Tax Commission State of Louisiana

LAWRENCE E. CHEHARDY Chairman



OPEN MEETING AND APPEALS HEARING AGENDA

Louisiana Tax Commission 1051 North 3rd Street, Suite 225 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

View Livestream via YouTube Channel: Louisiana Tax Commission

Wednesday, February 06, 2019 10:00 AM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Old Business
- IV. Minutes of Meeting
 A. January 24, 2019 2019 Emergency Rule Meeting
 B. January 24, 2019 Open Meeting

V. Items to be Considered

A. Consideration of Change Orders See attachments for specific change orders to be considered.

B. Consideration of Tax Sale Cancellations

VI. Consideration of Any Other Matters That May Come Before the Commission

VII. Closed Executive Session

Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:19(A)(1)(b)(iii)(aa), the Louisiana Tax Commission hereby gives notice of its intent to hold a closed Executive Session under La. R.S. 42:16, held pursuant to La. R.S. 42:17(A)(2) for the purpose of discussing the following:

• Ongoing investigation/ongoing misconduct

VIII. Adjournment

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R.S. 42:4.1 through R.S. 42:13, relative to the Louisiana's Open Meetings Law, required by R.S. 42:4.1B.

JOHN BEL EDWARDS Governor